consecutive days, which need not be the same as a calendar week, during which the Employee works 
thirty (30) hours, except law enforcement hours which may be based on any allowable “work period” 
under the FLSA, such as a twenty-eight (28) consecutive day period of one hundred seventy one (171) 
total hours. Service with any Participating Employer is counted for all purposes. 

• An “Eligible Employee” includes Employees compensated by the Employer who are not providing 

services due to an unexpected closure who are regularly scheduled to work thirty (30) hours or more